
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Hennepin County Housing and Economic Development 
701 Fourth Avenue S., Suite 400, Minneapolis, MN 55415 

Bottineau Community Works Steering Committee 
2023 Roster 

 
Hennepin County  Commissioner Irene 

Fernando 
irene.fernando@hennepin.us co-chair 

Commissioner Jeff Lunde  jeffrey.lunde@hennepin.us co-chair 
  Alternate 

Metropolitan 
Council  

Council Member Reva 
Chamblis 

reva.chamblis@metc.state.mn.us Member 

Council Member Robert 
Lilligren 

robert.lilligren@metc.state.mn.us Alternate 

City of Brooklyn 
Park  

Mayor Hollies Winston Mayor@brooklynpark.org Member 
Council Member Nichole 
Klonowski 

Nichole.Klonowski@brooklynpark.org Alternate 

City of Crystal Councilmember Therese 
Kiser 

Therese.Kiser@crystalmn.gov Member 

Mayor Jim Adams Jim.Adams@crystalmn.gov Alternate 
City of 
Robbinsdale  

Council Member Aaron 
Wagner  

awagner@ci.robbinsdale.mn.us Member 

Council Member Mia Parisian mparisian@ci.robbinsdale.mn.us Alternate 
City of 
Minneapolis 

Mayor Jacob Frey jacob.frey@minneapolismn.gov Member 
Council Member Jeremiah 
Ellison 

jeremiah.ellison@minneapolismn.gov Alternate 

City of Brooklyn 
Center 

TBD  Member 
TBD  Alternate 

Three Rivers Park 
District  

Commissioner Jennifer 
Dejournett 

jennnifer.dejournett@threeriversparks.org  Member 

Commissioner Jesse Winkler jesse.winkler@threeriversparks.org Alternate 
Minneapolis Park 
and Recreation 
Board  

TBD  Member 
TBD  Alternate 

City of Golden 
Valley 
(ex officio member) 

Councilmember Gillian 
Rosenquist 

GRosenquist@goldenvalleymn.gov Member 

  Alternate 
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